ΗΙΟΚΙ

Z5020 マグネット付きストラップ MAGNETIC STRAP

ご使用にあたっての注意 Operating Precautions

⚠ 危 険



ペースメーカーなど電子医療機器を装着した人は**Z5020** マグネット付きストラップを使用しないでください。ま た、**Z5020**を近づけることも大変危険ですのでおやめく ださい。医療機器の正常な作動を損ない、人命に関わる 恐れがあります。

⚠注意

- Z5020に雨水やほこりなどがかかる場所、または結露 が生じる場所での使用を避けてください。このような 場所ではZ5020が腐食したり劣化したりすることがあ ります。また、密着性が落ち、本器が落下する恐れが あります。
- Z5020をフロッピーディスク、磁気カード、プリペイ ドカード、切符などの磁気記録媒体に近づけないでく ださい。データが破壊されて使用できなくなる恐れが あります。また、PC、テレビ画面、電子腕時計などの 精密電子機器に近づけると故障の原因になる可能性が あります。

JA/EN

Mar. 2016 Edition 1 Printed in Japan Z5020A980-00 16-03H





Those with medical electronics such as pacemakers should not use the Z5020 Magnetic Strap. Nor should such persons approach the Z5020. It is extremely dangerous. The electronics may not operate properly and the life of the operator may be put at great risk.

 Do not use the Z5020 in locations where it may be exposed to rainwater, dust, or condensation. In those conditions, the Z5020 may be decomposed or deteriorated. The magnet adhesion may be diminished. In such case, the instrument may not be hung in place and may fall.

